Graciela Etchart
10/12/99 10:55:13 AM
Re: Electric rule-making - net metering rule

"Tom Starrs" <kelstar@nwrain.com> on 10/12/99 10:00:08 AM
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To: Graciela Etchart/WUTC@WUTC ’

CC.
Subject: Re: Electric rule-making - net metering rule

Graciela --

Does your message mean that the Commissioners will hear testimony on net
metering issues -- including the liability insurance issue -- during the
meetings on 10/14 and 10/15? Or is this an informal meeting with staff
only? Will the insurance issue be a specific item on the agenda, or does
one have to spend two days in Olympia in order to be there when the
discussion occurs? I would like to speak on this matter, but I cannot spend
two full days in Olympia,

Thomas J. Starrs, J.D., Ph.D.

Kelso Starrs & Associates LLC

kelstar@nwrain.com

14502 SW Reddings Beach Road * Vashon WA 98070-6814
Phone 206-463-7571 * Fax 206-463-7572

From: getchart@wutc.wa.gov <getchart@wutc.wa.gov>

To: Tom Starrs <kelstar@nwrain.com>; Jay Freundlich
<jfreundlich@sw.wednet.edu>; Horton, Paul <eoc@olywa.net>; Mike Nelson
<nelsonmk@energy.wsu.edu>; Tom Rentz <TRentz@TraceEngineering.com>; Danielle
Dixon <danielle@nwenergy.orgs>; Tony Usibelli <tonyu@ep.cted.wa.gov>;
Elizabeth Chapman Klumpp <elizabethk@cp.cted.wa.govs; Dan Downing
<a-ddown@microsoft.com>; Sam Vanderhoof <svanderhoof@traceengineering.coms;
Larry Crouse <crouse la@leg.wa.gov>; Erik Poulsen <poulsen_er@leg.wa.gov>;
Brian Thomas <thomas breleg.wa.govs>; Lisa Brown <brown_ li@leg.wa.gov>; Karen
Fraser <fraser ka@leg.wa.gov>; Colleen Paulson <cpauls@puget.com>; Diane
Murray <dmurra@puget.com>

Cc: dkilpatre@wutc.wa.gov <dkilpatr@wutc.wa.govs>; sjohnsto@wutc.wa.gov
<sjohnsto@wutc.wa.govs>; getchart@wutc.wa.gov <getchart@wutc.wa.govs>;
Records_Center@wutc.wa.gov <Records_Center@wutc.wa.govs>; dmoss@wutc.wa.gov
<dmoss@wutc.wa.gov>; mschaer@wutc.wa.gov <mschaerewutc.wa.gov>

Date: Monday, October 11, 1999 2:25 PM

Subject: Electric rule-making - net metering rule

>As part as the electric companies rule-making process, commission staff is
>including a draft [new] rule to reflect the language incorporated in RCW
80.60.

>

>As it has been announced, nother stakeholder meeting will take place on
10/14-15

>at the commission's hearing room.

>

>sPlease, see attached the workshop agenda and the net metering draft rule. \‘//



